

NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Appropriation of land at Bournemouth Close from housing to planning purposes
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	Appropriation of land at Bournemouth Close (land at the rear of 177-207 Rye Lane) London SE15 4TP from housing to planning purposes
Decision taker	Cabinet
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	19 July 2016
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The decision needs to be brought forward from September to July's Cabinet due to changes in the construction timetable.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	This decision needs to be taken prior to construction commencing. A decision at September's Cabinet, as previously anticipated, could delay the delivery of the scheme.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Lauren Sharkey, Development Project Officer
Contact Number	020 7525 3348
email	lauren.sharkey@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH

Victoria Foreman For Proper Constitutional Officer

Dated: 21 June 2016